TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hispanic Independent Television Sales, LLC		101/16/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hispanic MediaWorks, LLC	
Street Address:	499 Seventh Avenue	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2983043	THE POWER OF HISPANIC RADIO
Registration Number:	3579302	HITS NETWORK HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES
Registration Number:	3621629	HITS HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)223-8048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303.223.1248 Phone: akrause@bhfs.com Email: Correspondent Name: Ashley Krause

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200**

Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11537.18 6/20/11 DRS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Krause	
Signature:	/ashleykrause/	
Date:	06/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=HMLLC Name Change#page1.tif source=HMLLC Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0177



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES, LLC" TO "HISPANIC MEDIAWORKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4629045 8100

090044887

You may verify this certificate cali:

Warriet Smila Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 7089190

DATE: 01-20-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0178

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 01:32 PM 01/16/2009 FULED 01:15 PM 01/16/2009 SRV 090044887 - 4629045 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article "FIRST" thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Hispanic Media Works, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 16th day of January, 2009.

HISPANIC INDEPENDENT TELEVISION SALES, LLC

/s/ Larry Rubin

Name: Larry Rubin
Title: Authorized Person

11537\1\1234768.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0179